PWO013002-02

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 2F
NORTH MIDDLE SCHOOL OUTDOOR RECREATION IMPROVEMENTS
CDBGO01-1057
MAY 31, 2001
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $365,669.23
CONTRACTOR: RCS CONSTRUCTION

LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED INSTALLED INSTALLED INCREASE/
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE (DECREASE)
1 MOBILIZATION LS 1 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 1 $10,000.00 $0.00
2 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (6'-8") LF 19 $20.00, $380.00] 19 $380.00 $0.00
3 8" PVC SEWER MAIN (8'-10") LF 100 $26.00, $2,600.00] 100 $2,600.00 $0.00
4 |4"PVC SERVICE LINE LF 650 $15.00, $9,750.00] 632 $9,480.00 ($270.00)
5 4" PVC CLEANOUT EA 9 $70.00, $630.00] 9 $630.00 $0.00
6 STANDARD MANHOLE, 48" DIA. EA 1 $1,350.00] $1,350.00] 1 $1,350.00 $0.00
7 CONNECTION TO EXIST. MANHOLE EA 1 $350.00] $350.00] 1 $350.00 $0.00
8 MANHOLE OVERDEPTH VF 1.4 $130.00| $182.00] 1.4 $182.00 $0.00
9 RESHAPE MANHOLE INVERT EA 1 $60.00, $60.00, 1 $60.00 $0.00
10 |SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION EA 1 $240.00] $240.00] 1 $240.00 $0.00
11 |1.5" COPPER WATER SERVICE LF 80 $20.00, $1,600.00] 80 $1,600.00 $0.00
12 |1.5" TAPPING SADDLE & CORP. STOP EA 1 $200.00| $200.00| 1 $200.00 $0.00
13 |1.5" CURB STOP & BOX EA 1 $300.00] $300.00] 1 $300.00 $0.00
14 |TYPE 1 BEDDING MATERIAL TON 100| $11.00 $1,100.00 183.49 $2,018.39 $918.39
15 |8" X 4" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE & BOX EA 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 1 $3,500.00 $0.00
16 |12 STATION CONTROLLER EA 1 $500.00 $500.00 1 $500.00 $0.00
17 |WATER SERVICE AND 2" BACKFLOW EA 1 $950.00 $950.00 1 $950.00 $0.00
18 |STANDARD VALVE BOX & COVER EA 11 $40.00 $440.00 11 $440.00 $0.00
19 |METAL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE EA 1 $600.00 $600.00 1 $600.00 $0.00
20 |2" ELECTRIC CONTROL VALVE EA 10 $230.00 $2,300.00 10 $2,300.00 $0.00
21 |1" QUICK COUPLING VALVE EA 3| $110.00 $330.00 3 $330.00 $0.00
22 |LARGE TURF SPRINKLER EA 60 $30.00 $1,800.00 60 $1,800.00 $0.00
23  |4" IRRIGATION MAINLINE LF 650 $4.75 $3,087.50 634 $3,011.50 ($76.00)
24 13" IRRIGATION LATERAL LF 240 $3.80 $912.00 0 $0.00 ($912.00)
25 |2 1/2" IRRIGATION LATERAL LF 1200 $3.00 $3,600.00 1301 $3,903.00 $303.00
26 |2" IRRIGATION LATERAL LF 600 $1.60 $960.00 670.75 $1,073.20 $113.20
27 |1 1/2" IRRIGATION LATERAL LF 600 $1.10 $660.00 1161.5 $1,277.65 $617.65
28 |1 1/4" IRRIGATION LATERAL LF 600 $0.50 $300.00 0 $0.00 ($300.00)
29 |1" IRRIGATION LATERAL LF 610 $0.45 $274.50 652 $293.40 $18.90
30 |LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CABLE LF 6700 $0.31 $2,077.00 5473 $1,696.63 ($380.37)
31 |IRRIGATION SYSTEM STAKING, TESTING & LS 1 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 1 $1,700.00 $0.00
32 |UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 5175 $2.00 $10,350.00 5175 $10,350.00 $0.00
33 |AASHTO T-180 SOIL TEST EA 2 $200.00 $400.00 2 $400.00 $0.00
34 |ASPHALT PAVEMENT SAWING LF 650 $1.00 $650.00 626 $626.00 ($24.00)
35 |REMOVE & DISPOSE ASPHALT PAVEMENT SY 190 $1.60 $304.00 180 $288.00 ($16.00)
36 |REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE SY 12.77 $5.00 $63.85 12.8 $64.00 $0.15
37 |REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE CURB & LF 75 $1.50 $112.50 73.3 $109.95 ($2.55)
38 |REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 308 $1.20 $369.60 308 $369.60 $0.00
39 |REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE PAN SY 10.7 $5.00 $53.50 10.7 $53.50 $0.00
40 |REMOVE & DISPOSE CONCRETE SHOT PUT LS 1 $50.00 $50.00 1 $50.00 $0.00
41 |REMOVE & DISPOSE CHAIN LINK LS 1 $200.00 $200.00 1 $200.00 $0.00




PWO013002-02

42 |REMOVE & DISPOSE 12' CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 60| $5.00 $300.00] 60 $300.00 $0.00
43 |REMOVE & RESET 12' CHAIN LINK FENCE LF 390 $18.00, $7,020.00] 385 $6,930.00 ($90.00)
44 |REMOVE & REINSTALL 3" CHAIN LINK GATE EA 1 $400.00] $400.00] 1 $400.00 $0.00
45 |FURNISH & INSTALL 3' CHAIN LINK GATE EA 1 $600.00| $600.00| 1 $600.00 $0.00
46 |REMOVE & RESET CHAIN LINK DISCUS LS 1 $1,200.00| $1,200.00| 1 $1,200.00 $0.00
47 |10 FOOT HIGH CHAIN LINK SOFTBALL EA 2 $1,300.00] $2,600.00] 2 $2,600.00 $0.00
48 |REMOVE & SALVAGE SIDEWALK GATE EA 2 $100.00] $200.00] 2 $200.00 $0.00
49 |REMOVE & RESET DRIVEWAY GATE EA 1 $700.00] $700.00] 1 $700.00 $0.00
50 |AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TON 1075] $12.00, $12,900.00 978.9 $11,746.80 ($1,153.20)
51 |AC PATCHING, CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 46 $50.00, $2,300.00] 0 $0.00 ($2,300.00)
52 |AC,CLASS G, TYPE 1 TON 385 $40.00, $15,400.00 387.36 $15,494.40 $94.40
53 |AC,CLASS G, TYPE 2 TON 332 $42.00 $13,944.00 412.07 $17,306.94 $3,362.94
54 |BITUMINOUS TACK COAT GAL 180 $3.25 $585.00] 180 $585.00 $0.00
55 |PARKING LOT STRIPING LS 1 $500.00] $500.00] 1 $500.00 $0.00
56 |CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT, 6" SY 13.89 $32.00 $444.48] 13.8 $441.60 ($2.88)
57 |CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER LF 380 $13.00 $4,940.00| 387.8 $5,041.40 $101.40
58 |CONCRETE DRAIN PAN (REINFORCED), 6" Sy 10.7 $34.00 $363.80] 11.46 $389.64 $25.84
59 |CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" SF 959 $2.50 $2,397.50] 1457 $3,642.50 $1,245.00
60 |CONCRETE DISCUS PAD LS 1 $400.00] $400.00] 1 $400.00 $0.00
61 |CONCRETE SHOT PUT PAD LS 1 $600.00] $600.00] 1 $600.00 $0.00
62 |LOAD, HAUL, SPREAD & INCORPORATE CcY 1350, $8.00 $10,800.00 1166 $9,328.00 ($1,472.00)
63 |SEEDING, FERTILIZING, MULCHING SY 24000 $0.77 $18,480.00 27611 $21,260.47 $2,780.47
64 |RELOCATE TREE EA 55 $50.00, $2,750.00] 53 $2,650.00 ($100.00)
65 |TENNIS POSTS & NETS SET 2 $1,100.00| $2,200.00] 2 $2,200.00 $0.00
66 |RELOCATE BASKETBALL POST & EA 2 $500.00] $1,000.00] 2 $1,000.00 $0.00
67 |BASKETBALL POST, BACKBOARD, GOAL & EA 6| $1,400.00] $8,400.00| 6 $8,400.00 $0.00
68 |VOLLEYBALL POSTS & NET SET 1 $800.00| $800.00| 1 $800.00 $0.00
69 |2" X 12" WOOD EDGING AROUND LF 240 $3.20 $768.00] 240 $768.00 $0.00
70 |CONCRETE SAND TON 240 $16.00, $3,840.00] 161.91 $2,590.56 ($1,249.44)
71 |COLORCOAT TENNIS COURTS & LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 1 $12,000.00 $0.00
72 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1 $4,400.00| $4,400.00| 1 $4,400.00 $0.00
73 |RESTROOM LS 1 $72,000.00 $72,000.00 1 $72,000.00 $0.00
74 |TENNIS COURT LIGHTING LS 1 $91,000.00 $91,000.00 1 $91,000.00 $0.00
75 |INCIDENTAL WORK LS 1 $2,400.00| $2,400.00] 1 $2,400.00 $0.00
76 |PETROTAC LF 250 $1.00 $250.00] 0 $0.00 ($250.00)
77 |EROSION CONTROL, COMPOST WINDROW LF 600 $2.50 $1,500.00] 0 $0.00 ($1,500.00)
NEW BID ITEMS

78 |ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL PANEL WORK LS $1,155.88] $0.00 1 $1,155.88 $1,155.88
79 |TENNIS COURT CRACK FILLING LS $560.60| $0.00 1 $560.60 $560.60
80 |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES DAY ($450.00) $0.00 10 ($4,500.00) ($4,500.00)

TOTAL $365,669.23 $362,368.61 ($3,300.62)




PW013002-02

C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $365,669.23
cco#1 $0.00 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($3,300.62)
cco#2 $ (3,300.62)
Ccco#3 ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $362,368.61
PRIOR TOTAL= $ 365,669.23 CHANGE TO DATE: ($3,300.62)
CONTRACTOR: DATE:
ENGINEER: DATE:
MAYOR: DATE:
FINANCE: DATE:
CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0 NEW CONTRACT TIME: OCTOBER 19, 2001 COMPLETION
LINE
ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE

ALL ORIGINAL BID ITEMS

NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

78 |ADDITIONAL ELECTRICAL PANEL WORK

ADDITONAL WORK REQUIRED TO FIT CONDUIT INTO ENCLOSURE AND INSTALL METER COVER

79 |TENNIS COURT CRACK FILLING

FILLED CRACKS IN EXISTING COURTS

80 |LIQUIDATED DAMAGES

DID NOT FINISH PROJECT BY COMPLETION DATE

PREPARED BY: KEITH JOHNSON

DATE:

1/11/02




